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(b) if so, the decisions taken on the various recommendations made therein f

THE MINISTRY OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSON­
NEL (SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA):
(a) and (b) The Administrative Reforms Commission in its report on "Centre-State Relationships*' has made certain recommendations relating to financial arrangements between the Centre and the States. The repent is undo1 consideration.

Complaint against Narela FoHce Station,
Delhi

4022. SHRI CHANDRA SHEKHAR
SJNCH : Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Narela Police Station authorities (Delhi) refused to entertain a complaint from the Government Girls, Higher Secondary School, Doraipur Kalan (Kaqjha-wala) Delhi regarding theft in the school on 28th March, 1972;

(b) whether the oomplaint was recorded only after the school Principal threatened to report to the higher authorities; and

(c) if so, the action taken against the Police Station authorities concerned ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
F. H MOHSIN) : (a). No,

(b) It is not correct that the report was registered only after the school Principal threatened to report to higher authorities.
A report was lodged with the Narela Police Station on 24.3.1972 by Shri Bhup Singh Chowkidnr of the school regarding theft of dectric fans of the school. The repoet was registered vide FIR No. 58 dated the 24th
Matt*, 1972 a/s 457/3IG1PC.

(9) In view of reply to parts (a) and
(b) the question does not arise,
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